
TIDRD AMENDMENT 
TO 

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT 

TffiS THIRD AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT ("Third 

A..iuendment") is made by and bet\veen the CITY OF WESTON� TEXAS� a municipal corporation 
(the "Municipality"), and HONEY CREEK PARTNERS, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, and 
WESTIN LAND LTD., a Texas limited partnership (collectively, the "Owner"). 

WIT NESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Municipality and Owner previously entered into that certain Development 
Agreement (the "Original Development Agreement"), dated effective as of December 13, 2005, as 
amended by that certain First Amendment to Development Agreement (the "First Amendment") 
dated effective as of September 12, 2006 and that certain Second Amendment to Development 
Agreement dated effective as of December 12, 2006 (with the Original Development Agreement as 
amended by the First and Second Amendments being referred to herein as the "Agreement); and 

WHEREAS, the Municipality and Owner ( collectively the ''Parties'�) previousiy agreed that 
the property subject to the Agreement would be disannexed from the Municipality's oorporate limits 
no later than January 15, 2007, if the Parties were unable to secure the creation of an Original 
Distric:t (as defined in the Agreement) by December 31, 2006; and 

WHEREAS, recognizing that creation of an Original District is still feasible, the Parties 
desire to extend the deadlines set forth above by one year; and 

WHEREAS, the Municipality and Owner mutually desire to amend certain of the terms and 
provisions of the Agreement as more particularly set forth hereinbelow. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the sum of Ten 
and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency 
of which are hereby acknowledged to each in hand paid by the other, Municipality and Owner hereby 
mutually agree as follows: 

1. Except to the extent otherwise expressly set forth herein, all capitalized terms shall
have the identical meanings as those set forth in the Agreement. 

2. Section 3.03 of the Development Agreement shall be and is hereby amended to
read as follows: 

3.03 Disannexation. In the event that Owner is unable to secure an 
order creating an Original District by December 31, 2007. from either (a) the 
County Commissioners Court, or (b) the TCEQ, the Municipality understands 
n-.l ,.._,_1 .. -,... ..... 1 .... ..l-,... .... +t-. ........ ,._1,..,... A .... �.-..-- --.-,..,...-+,.. + ..... ,.,_A ,..l-.. ,.11 -o• ___ .....,,......, +h ,.... 

i:UlU 1:1\;.IUIUWic;ugc;::; llii::ll u1c; VWUl;;.l �uu.:sc;1n:,, LV i:111U :Sli<Ul li l u_µ1,1u:,,c; u1c; 

disannexation of the Property from the Municipality's corporate limits 
pursuant to Section 43.144 of the Local Government Code. In addition, the 

Pagel of4 








